

STC LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTIONS HISTORY

| <u>Number</u> | <u>Date Passed</u> | <u>Subject</u> | <u>Notes</u> |
|---------------|--------------------|---|--|
| 122 | 12/18/72 | Rules of civil procedure (4.1, 4.2, 4.4, 4.5, 4.6) | |
| 196 | --- | Fishing ordinance | (superseded by 81-098) |
| 75-271 | 6/9/75 | Fireworks ordinance | (repealed by 78-056 and 79-078) |
| 76-010 | 2/4/76 | Housing Authority resolution adopted (request admittance into Southern Puget Sound Inter-Tribal Housing Authority) | (repealed by 2001-014) (previously erroneously recorded as 76-001 dated 8/23/76; there was an 8/24 mtg but 76-001 is from 2/4/76 & is not housing) |
| Ord. 2A | 1/8/77 | Tobacco ordinance (11.1) | |
| 77-033 | 4/19/77 | Amends fishing ordinance, fish tax (12.1) | (superseded by 81-098) |
| 77-065 | 6/12/77 | Tribal court, juror obligation regardless of residence | (repealed by 90-105) General Council |
| 77-076 | 8/30/77 | Amends Constitution Art. V §1 to include 2 additional council members | (rescinded by 78-033) |
| 77-078 | 1/8/78 | Adds section to Ch. 1, Art. IV, judges pro-tem | (repealed by 90-105) General Council |
| 77-099 | 10/20/77 | Tribal tobacco tax stamp | (repealed by 90-105) |
| 77-106 | 11/29/77 | Removes Ch. X §14, right to speedy trial [repealer to conform with USC 1302 (6)] | General Council, Tribal Council |
| 77-111 | 12/19/77 | Places surcharge on unpaid fish taxes (12.1) | (superseded by 81-098) |
| 77-114 | 1/8/78 | Deletes "unlawful assembly or riot," Ch. III, Art. I §68 (repealer) | General Council |
| 77-115 | 1/8/78 | Adds Ch. III, Art. I §68, refusal to obey lawful order of law enforcement officer | (repealed by 93-025) |
| 78-006 | 1/8/78 | Adopts portions of motor vehicle code of Washington as Ch. III, Art. IA; General Council, traffic code | (superseded by 82-053) |
| 78-025 | 3/14/78 | Requests election to amend Constitution Art. VIII §2 to set quorum at 50 voters | (rescinded by 78-033) |
| 78-033 | 3/21/78 | Amends Constitution Art. V §1 and Art. VIII §2 of Constitution, rescinds 77-076 and 78-025, quorum, council membership (Constitution) | |
| 78-051 | 5/23/78 | Amends Art. V §1 and Art. VIII §1, tribal council, quorum (Constitution) | |
| 78-056 | 5/7/78 | Repeals 75-271 fireworks ordinance & enacts new | (superseded by 89-045) |
| 78-104 | 10/31/78 | Approves fishing ordinance | (superseded by 81-098) |
| 78-127 | 12/22/78 | Amends fishing ordinance | (superseded by 81-098) |
| 79-076 | 4/18/79 | Approves fishing ordinance | (superseded by 81-098) |
| 79-078 | 4/30/79 | Repeals 75-271 fireworks ordinance & enacts new | (superseded by 89-045) |
| 79-093 | 6/5/79 | Taxes wholesale fireworks outlets | (superseded by 89-045) |
| 80-074 | 6/3/80 | Adds Art. I, Ch. V, §2, Law and Order code jurisdiction (9.1) | |
| 80-111 | 10/14/80 | Inserts new subpart (i) to Art. III of Constitution and renumbers accordingly (Constitution) | |
| 80-117 | 12/2/80 | Gaming ordinance | (repealed by 90-044 & 90-105) |
| 81-007 | 1/15/81 | Adopts liquor ordinance | (repealed by 85-080) |

| | | | |
|--------|----------|---|--|
| 81-018 | 2/16/81 | Amends liquor ordinance, establishing liquor license fee | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 81-043 | 3/23/81 | Amends §12 of liquor ordinance | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 81-047 | 4/20/81 | Adopts charter of Suquamish Tribal Cultural Center (2.2) | |
| 81-048 | 4/20/81 | Amends §11.1 of liquor ordinance, tax | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 81-049 | 4/20/81 | Amends liquor ordinance, requiring state officers to identify themselves (not codified) | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 81-072 | 7/9/81 | Adopts Ch. 7.04, public nuisances (recodified to 10.2) | |
| 81-073 | 7/9/81 | Adopts Ch. 7.08, abandoned personal property (recodified to 10.3) | |
| 81-074 | 7/9/81 | Amends §8; adds §§10.1, 10.2, 10.3 to fireworks ordinance, cleanup | (superseded by 89-045) |
| 81-078 | 7/9/81 | Amends §§9, 10, 11 of liquor ordinance; licenses, fees | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 81-098 | 12/7/81 | Adopts tribal fishing ordinance | (superseded by 82-066) |
| 82-001 | 1/11/82 | Adopts tribal fishing ordinance (same as 81-098 ordinance) | (superseded by 82-066) |
| 82-005 | 1/14/82 | Adopts eviction procedure ordinance (5.4) | |
| 82-027 | 4/12/82 | Requests BIA approval of fishing ordinance 82-001 | |
| 82-053 | 6/3/82 | Adopts traffic ordinance | (repealed and replaced by 97-046) |
| 82-059 | 8/4/82 | Adopts tribal shellfish ordinance | (repealed by 89-076) |
| 82-066 | 11/22/82 | Revises tribal fishing ordinance; supersedes 81-098 | (superseded by 84-019) |
| 83-036 | 2/18/82 | Revises traffic bail and fine schedule | |
| 83-037 | 5/9/83 | Adopts uniform building code, with amendments (not codified) | |
| 83-042 | 4/11/83 | Suspends traffic enforcement for non-Indians | (repealed and replaced by 97-046) |
| 83-045 | 5/9/83 | Amends Art. II §2, Art. V §1, and Art. VIII §2 of Constitution, terms, general council (Constitution) | |
| 83-066 | 7/7/83 | Amends Art. V §1 of Constitution, elections (Constitution) | |
| 83-068 | 8/3/83 | Adds section to liquor ordinance, drinking in public | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 83-069 | 8/3/83 | Amends traffic ordinance, driver's license requirements | (repealed by 97-046) |
| 83-079 | 9/27/83 | Adopts partial building code, mobile homes (not codified) | |
| 83-090 | 12/5/83 | Repeals and replaces Ch. VII, youth code (8.3, 8.4) | |
| 84-017 | 3/12/84 | Adds Art. VII guardianship and §§II A4, III J, and VI B6; amends §§III A6 and VIII I2 of youth code (8.4) | |
| 84-019 | 2/27/84 | Adopts fishing ordinance, superseding 82-066 | (superseded by 88-041; repealed by 90-105) |
| 85-038 | n/a | Renumbers tobacco ordinance (11.1) | motion died 5/17/85; 85-038 not enacted |
| 85-039 | 5/7/85 | Amends §§5, 7, 9; repeals §§10, 11; renumbers §§12, 13; adds new §12, liquor ordinance | (repealed by 85-080) |
| 85-043 | 6/3/85 | Amends tobacco ordinance (11.1) | |

| | | | |
|---------------|----------|--|--|
| 85-080 | 9/24/85 | Repeals previous and adopts new liquor ordinance (11.2) | §11.2.16(b) & (c) repealed by voice vote 7/13/92 |
| 86-037 | 8/25/86 | Adopts side arms policy for tribal police (not codified) | |
| 87-015 | 5/26/87 | Adopts rules of pretrial procedure (6.1) | |
| 87-062 | 6/22/87 | Amends Ch. 6 and adds Ch. 12 to fishing ordinance, fish tax, fish buyers (12.1) | (superseded by 88-041) |
| 87-082 | 9/8/87 | Adopts interim hunting ordinance | (replaced by 88-007) |
| no resolution | 11/16/87 | Approved Port Madison Enterprise charter | |
| 87-100 | 12/7/87 | Adds to juvenile code minor in possession of alcohol, minor under influence of alcohol, and attempted suicide | (minor in possession, minor under influence repealed and replaced by 93-025) |
| 87-105 | 12/7/87 | Extends interim hunting ordinance | (replaced by 88-007) |
| 88-007 | 1/19/88 | Adopts hunting ordinance (14.3) | |
| 88-032 | 5/23/88 | Adds section to fireworks ordinance | (superseded by 89-045) |
| 88-041 | 7/11/88 | Amends fishing ordinance | (repealed and replaced by 89-076) |
| 88-048 | 7/11/88 | Incorporates laws of tribe into Suquamish Tribal Code (Titles 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, and 14) | |
| 88-076 | 10/11/88 | Adds §14.1.31(m) to fishing ordinance | (repealed and replaced by 89-076) |
| no resolution | 12/20/88 | "Changes in Tribal Court Ordinance, Title 3" | (see also 89-007) |
| no resolution | 1/3/89 | Gaming ordinance approved | (see also 80-117) (memorialized by 90-044) |
| 89-007 | 1/17/89 | Amends §§3.1.3, 3.3.1, 3.3.2, 3.3.3, 3.3.5, 3.3.7, 3.3.9, 3.5.1, 3.5.2, and 3.8 Rule 18, tribal courts (3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.5, 3.8) | |
| 89-011 | 1/17/89 | Adds §11.1 to Art. I, head lice, child neglect (not codified) | |
| 89-045 | 6/1/89 | Adopts fireworks ordinance, superseding previous ordinance (11.3) | |
| 89-056 | 6/26/89 | Gives fisheries regulatory powers | (repealed and replaced by 89-076) |
| 89-057 | 6/26/89 | Revises Ch. 3.8, Rule 15, right to counsel (3.8) | |
| 89-076 | 9/5/89 | Repeals and replaces Chs. 14.1 and 14.2, fin fish and shellfish | (repealed and replaced by 96-050) |
| no resolution | 10/9/89 | Amends Title 3, Ch. 3, appointment of judges (3.3.1) | |
| 89-093 | 11/6/89 | Amends STC Title 3, Ch. 8, Rule 14, and Title 4, Ch. 4, §§2 and 3, jurors (3.8, 4.4) | |
| 90-039 | 5/15/90 | Amends §10.1.19(a), traffic violations | (repealed by 97-046) |
| 90-040 | 7/18/90 | Amends §7.1.49, marijuana and controlled substances | (repealed by 93-025) |
| 90-044 | 6/4/90 | Memorializes gaming ordinance adoption on 1/3/89 and repeals all prior gaming ordinances | (replaced by 95-031) |
| 90-105 | 9/24/90 | Repeals Resolutions 77-065, 77-078, 77-099, 80-117, and 84-019; tribal courts, tobacco tax stamp, gaming, fishing (repealer) | |

| | | | |
|---------------|----------|--|--|
| 90-106 | 9/24/90 | Codifies Resolutions 77-115, 80-074, and 84-017, law enforcement, court jurisdiction, youth code (8.4, 9.1) | |
| 90-107 | 9/24/90 | Codification authority (1.3) | |
| 90-111 | 10/24/90 | Codifies Res. 84-017 at Ch. 8.5; amends Ch. 9.3, youth and adult guardianships (9.3) | |
| 90-122 | 10/24/90 | Amends §14.2.12(d)(1), shellfish bag limits | (repealed and replaced by 96-050) |
| 90-128 | 11/6/90 | Amends §3.8.21(a), contempt of court (3.8) | |
| 91-017 | 3/11/91 | Amends §3.1.2, tribal court judges; repeals §4.6.5, appellate trial (3.1) | |
| 91-018 | 3/11/91 | Repeals and replaces §3.2.4, tribal court territorial jurisdiction (3.2) | |
| 91-029 | 4/29/91 | Driving without license, fine | (repealed and replaced by 97-046) |
| 91-045 | 5/20/91 | Amends §7.1.51, animal control | (repealed by 93-025) |
| 91-055 | 6/17/91 | Amends §12.1.2, interest on fish taxes (12.1) | (repealed and replaced by 2003-104) |
| 91-096 | 10/8/91 | Amends §14.2.5, shellfish cultivation | (repealed and replaced by 96-050) |
| 91-106 | 10/28/91 | Recodifies the Suquamish Tribal Code as the official code of laws of the Suquamish Tribe (Titles 1 through 14) | |
| 91-108 | 11/25/91 | Amends §§11.4.8, 11.4.11, 11.4.12, and 11.4.18, Port Madison Enterprises (11.4) | |
| 92-005 | 10/5/92 | Amends §§4.2.1, 4.2.3, and 4.2.4, civil complaints, notice, and service; and §§9.1.1 and 9.1.12, marriage and divorce (4.2, 9.1) | |
| 92-015 | 2/19/92 | Amends §3.8.15(b), indigent defendants' counsel (3.8) | |
| no resolution | 2/19/92 | Interim utility ordinance, water service connection rate & payment (17.1) | |
| 92-044 | 6/2/92 | Amends §§12.1.1, 12.1.2, fish tax; and §14.1.11, tribal fisheries I.D. (12.1) | (14.1 repealed and replaced by 96-050; 12.1 repealed and replaced by 2003-104) |
| no resolution | 7/13/92 | §§11.2.16(b) & (c) repealed by voice vote, tribal member/place exemptions & penalty | |
| 92-081 | 7/13/92 | Corrects reference in §8.6.4(c), youth offenders (8.6) | |
| 92-097 | 12/14/92 | Amends §11.4.24, PME limited liability (11.4) | |
| 92-098 | 11/16/92 | Amends §8.1.5, youth court | (repealed by 98-004) |
| 92-102 | 11/16/92 | Amends Chapter 8.6, youth offenders | (repealed by 2000-073) |
| 93-017 | 2/22/93 | Amends §12.1.2(b), fish tax (12.1) | (repealed and replaced by 2003-104) |

| | | | |
|---------------|----------|---|--|
| 93-025 | 3/8/93 | Repeals and replaces Title 7, public peace, morals and welfare [did not enact proposed Ch. 7.33 (juveniles) and or references to marijuana in Ch. 7.26] (7.1, 7.2, 7.3, 7.4, 7.5, 7.6, 7.7, 7.8, 7.9, 7.10, 7.11, 7.12, 7.13, 7.14, 7.15, 7.16, 7.17, 7.18, 7.19, 7.20, 7.21, 7.22, 7.23, 7.24, 7.25, 7.26, 7.27, 7.28, 7.31, 7.32) | (§7.26.06 repealed and replaced by 2000-073; §7.18.01 & §7.18.04 repealed and replaced by 2005-193; 7.25 repealed and replaced by 2008-020; 7.26 repealed and replaced by 2008-021; 7.4 repealed and replaced by 2008-022; 7.20 amended by 2008-201) |
| 93-059 | 7/12/93 | Amends Ch. 8.6, youth offenders | (repealed by 2000-073) |
| 93-060 | 7/12/93 | Amends §§7.26.01, 7.26.02, controlled substances (7.26) | (repealed and replaced by 2008-021) |
| 93-081 | 7/12/93 | Adds §14.1.31A, fish dealers, buyers (14.1) | (repealed and replaced by 96-050) |
| 93-086 | 9/27/93 | Amends §§7.19.10, 14.3.5, minors, firearms and hunting (7.19, 14.3) | |
| 93-093 | 10/4/93 | Amends Ch. 5.3, exclusion (5.3) | |
| no resolution | 3/14/94 | Adopts court clerk procedures and criminal procedures (not codified) (see 94-152) | |
| 94-088 | 6/27/94 | Amends §11.3.4, fireworks wholesalers (11.3) | |
| 94-091 | 7/12/94 | Amends §6.1.19(b), §6.1.20(a), time for arraignment, pretrial procedure (6.1) | |
| 94-151 | 10/10/94 | Amends §3.8.12, rules of evidence (3.8) | |
| 94-152 | 10/10/94 | Adopts court criminal rules of procedure as amended (Title 6 appendix) | |
| 94-153 | 10/10/94 | Amends §5.3.3(c), exclusion hearing (5.3) | |
| 94-154 | 10/10/94 | Amends §§4.1.2, 4.1.4, 4.1.5, Chs. 4.2, 4.3, §§4.4.2, 4.4.15, Ch. 4.5, and §§4.6.3, 4.6.4, 4.6.5; adds Ch. 4.3; repeals §4.4.7, civil procedure (4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4, 4.5, 4.6) | |
| 94-156 | 11/21/94 | Amends Ch. 3.2, §§7.1.04, 8.1.5, 8.1.7, 8.1.12, Chs. 8.2, 8.3, 8.4, 8.5, 8.6, §9.1.1, Chs. 14.2, 14.3, and 17.1, jurisdiction (3.2, 7.1, 8.3, 8.4, 9.1, 14.2, 14.3, 17.1) | (14.2 repealed and replaced by 96-050) (renumbered many chapters) |
| 94-157 | 10/10/94 | Adds §3.2.8, applicable law, to criminal court proceedings | |
| 94-158 | 10/10/94 | Amends §6.1.20(c), arraignment (speedy trial date) (6.1) | |
| 94-174 | 12/19/94 | Amends §6.1.5, arrest without warrant (6.1) | |
| 94-178 | 12/19/94 | Tax administration code (Title 13) | |
| 95-031 | 4/3/95 | Gaming (11.5) | |
| 95-048 | 7/24/95 | Amends §§14.3.4, 14.3.20, and adds §14.3.27, marine mammals (14.3) | |
| no resolution | 7/24/95 | Amends gaming ordinance (not codified) | |
| no resolution | 10/23/95 | Amends gaming ordinance (not codified) | |
| 96-006 | 1/16/96 | Amends §§11.5.6, 11.5.18, 11.5.24, and 11.5.35, gaming (11.5) | (§11.5.35 repealed and replaced by 97-021) |
| 96-016 | 3/25/96 | Amends §7.25.06, eluding police (7.25) | (repealed and replaced by 2008-020) |

| | | | |
|----------|----------|---|--|
| 96-045 | 7/1/96 | Amends §2.2.6, Cultural Center board of trustees (2.2) | |
| 96-050 | 5/14/96 | Amends §12.1.2, fish tax; repeals and replaces Ch. 14.1 & Ch. 14.2 with 14.1, fishing (12.1, 14.1) | (12.1 and 14.1 repealed and replaced by 2003-104) |
| 96-054 | 5/14/96 | Adds new §11.1.3A, amends §11.1.7(a), tobacco (11.1) | (§11.1.7 superseded by 2005-027) |
| 96-063 | 7/1/96 | Amends §11.5.35, gaming | (§11.5.35 repealed and replaced by 97-021) |
| 96-070 | 8/12/96 | Adopts new Ch. 5.5, foreclosure; adds new §5.4.8; amends §§5.4.3, 5.4.4, 5.4.5, 5.4.6; renumbers §§5.4.8—9; eviction (5.4, 5.5) | |
| 96-115 | 11/18/96 | Adopts Ch. 11.6, Suquamish Seafoods Enterprise Charter (11.6) | |
| 97-002 | 1/25/97 | Amends §7.8.07, first degree criminal trespass, adds §7.8.075, second degree criminal trespass (7.8) | |
| 97-014 | 4/21/97 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 5.2, extradition (5.2) | |
| 97-021 | 2/24/97 | Repeals and readopts §11.5.35, gaming (11.5) | (replaced by 2008-021) |
| 97-033 | 4/7/97 | Amends §11.6.8, Suquamish Seafoods (11.6) | |
| 97-046 | 4/21/97 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 10.1, traffic, (10.1) | (amended and renumbered by 2008-023) |
| 97-073 | 7/21/97 | Amends §8.1.13, youth code | (repealed and replaced by 98-004) |
| 97-075 | 8/4/97 | Adds §§10.1.385 and 10.885; amends §10.1.080, traffic (10.1) | (language amended by 97-116; renumbered by 2008-023) |
| 97-106 | 10/20/97 | Amends and revises §7.8.07, trespass | |
| 97-110 | 10/20/97 | Adopts workers' compensation ordinance (10.5) | |
| 97-116 | 12/1/97 | Amends codifying language of Res. 97-075 (10.1) | (renumbered by 2008-023) |
| 97-123 | 12/1/97 | Amends §11.4.8 & §11.4.11, Port Madison Enterprises (11.4) | |
| 98-001 | 1/15/98 | Adds §10.1.045, occupational driving (10.1) | (renumbered by 2008-023) |
| 98-004 | 2/2/98 | Repeals Chs. 8.1 (except §§8.1.11 and 8.1.12) and 8.2, and replaces with new Chs. 8.1, family code, and 8.2, transfer of jurisdiction (prior §§8.1.11—12, family code (8.1, 8.2)) | |
| 98-044 | 6/8/98 | Amends §§11.3.7, 11.3.8, and 11.3.24, fireworks (11.3) | |
| 98-060 | 7/20/98 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 8.5, youth guardianship (8.5) | |
| 98-066 | 9/8/98 | Adopts administrative appeals of tribal housing assignments (5.6) | |
| 99-003 | 1/4/99 | Enacts affordable housing ordinance that was passed Nov. 30, 1998 (2.3) | (repealed and replaced by 2008-024) |
| 99-016 | 2/22/99 | Amends Ch. 5.6, housing assignment appeals (5.6) | |
| 2000-026 | 6/19/00 | Amends §11.5.35(d-e); adds §11.5.35(f-g) | (replaced by 2008-201) |

| | | | |
|-------------------|----------|--|---|
| 2000-073 | 11/27/00 | Adds §§7.24.06 and 7.26.036, minors; repeals and replaces §7.26.06, paraphernalia; amends §8.1.120; repeals and replaces Ch. 8.6, youth offenders (7.24, 7.26, 8.1, 8.6) (§8.1.120 not codified) | (7.26 repealed and replaced by 2008-021) |
| 2001-005 | 1/8/01 | Amends §11.6.25, Suquamish Seafoods Enterprises (11.6) | duplicate 2001-005 passed 1/22/01 re: George Lane water system |
| 2001-006 | 1/8/01 | Amends §11.4.26, Port Madison Enterprises (11.4) | duplicate 2001-006 passed 1/22/01 re: diabetes grant; (amended by 2008-192) |
| 2001-014 | 2/5/01 | Repeals Ch. 2.1, housing authority (repealer) | |
| 2001-019 | 2/26/01 | Adopts solid waste ordinance (10.6) | (superseded by 2001-078; 2004-136) |
| 2001-078 | 8/8/01 | Adopts revised solid waste ordinance (10.6) (not codified) | (superseded by 2004-136) |
| 2001-082 | 8/28/01 | Adopts elders' abuse code (8.7) | |
| 2002-034 | 4/1/02 | Amends §11.4.13(4), PME board compensation (11.4) | |
| 2002-083 | 8/12/02 | Repeals §10.6.030(b) and replaces it with §10.6.030(d), solid waste (10.6) (not codified) | |
| 2002-088 | 8/26/02 | Adopts real and personal property foreclosure and forfeiture ordinance (5.7) | |
| 2002-095 | 9/23/02 | Amends §11.4.20 and enacts §11.4.13(5), PME audits, board compensation (11.4) | |
| 2002-097 | 9/23/02 | Amends §§14.1.28, 14.1.29, 14.1.30, fish buyers (pending) | |
| 2002-108 | 10/21/02 | Amends §11.4.20, PME audits and reviews (11.4) | |
| 2003-004 | 1/6/03 | Adopts Ch. 1.1, enrollment ordinance (1.1), supersedes any previous | |
| no resolution | 2/3/03 | Enacts Ch. 17.1, water utility ordinance (17.1) | |
| 2003-104 | 8/11/03 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 12.1, fishing tax (12.1) and Ch. 14.1, fishing (14.1) | |
| 2003-107 | 8/25/03 | Amends §9.1.4, marriage (9.1) | |
| 2004-040 | 3/29/04 | Amends Ch. 8.5, family code ordinance, guardianship (8.5.190) | |
| 2004-088 | 7/12/04 | Amends Ch.17.1, water utility ordinance (not codified) | |
| 2004-099 | 8/9/04 | Amends Ch.17.1, water utility ordinance (not codified) | |
| 2004-099, amended | 8/30/04 | Amends Ch. 17.1, water utility ordinance (incorporates 2004-088 & 2004-099 amendments) | |
| 2004-136 | 10/25/04 | Amends Ch. 10.6, solid waste ordinance | |
| 2004-157 | 11/15/04 | Adopts Ch. 8.8, truancy ordinance | |
| 2005-027 | 2/14/05 | Amends Ch. 11.1, tobacco ordinance (deletes 11.1.7, excise tax, 11.1.13, outlet license revocation; adds 11.1.8-12, 11.1.14-11.1.18, tax & delivery; renumbers sections) | |
| no resolution | 5/24/05 | Enacts Ch. 10.7, involuntary treatment – civil commitment (10.7) | |
| 2005-052 | 6/6/05 | Adopts Ch. 10.8, large advertising signs ordinance (10.8) | |

| | | | |
|---------------|----------|---|--|
| 2005-181 | 10/3/05 | Amends §11.5, gaming (11.5.15-11.5.20, 11.5.24) | (replaced by 2008-201) |
| 2005-193 | 10/24/05 | Enacts Ch. 10.9, animal control ordinance (10.9); replacing allowing vicious animals at large §7.18.1 & neglecting animals §7.18.4; Ch. 7.18 renumbered | |
| no resolution | 11/7/05 | Adopts Ch. 2.5, Suquamish Foundation Charter | |
| 2006-178 | 11/6/06 | Adopts Ch. 12.2, hotel and occupancy tax | |
| 2008-020 | 3/24/08 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 7.25, driving a motor vehicle | |
| 2008-021 | 3/24/08 | Repeals and replaced Ch. 7.26, controlled substances | |
| 2008-022 | 3/24/08 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 7.4, homicide (prior §7.4.6 negligent homicide moved to §7.25.8) | |
| 2008-023 | 3/24/08 | Amends and renumbers Ch. 10.1, traffic control (adds fine for §7.25.4 to §10.1.93 fines) | |
| 2008-024 | 3/24/08 | Repeals and replaces Ch. 2.3, affordable housing | |
| 2008-058 | 4/14/08 | Adopts tribal council deferred compensation plan | |
| 2008-074 | 5/5/08 | Adds section prohibiting weapons in government buildings §7.19.14 | (ratifies motion of 4/23/08) |
| 2008-144 | 9/15/08 | Repeals §7.24.1, littering, and enacts §10.10, litter control | |
| 2008-145 | 9/15/08 | Amends Ch. 10.6, solid waste [adds §10.6.7(e), joint penalty with §10.10] | |
| 2008-146 | 9/15/08 | Amends and renumbers Ch. 2.3, affordable housing [amends §2.3.2 & §2.3.18(k); inserts §2.3.18(i-j), 2.3.19(i), & 2.3.25(e-f), powers & responsibilities of housing board, tribal council, & director] | |
| 2008-192 | 12/1/08 | Amends Ch. 11.4, PME charter, including establishment of subsidiaries (amends §11.4.4, §11.4.6-11.4.8, §11.4.13-11.4.14, §11.4.17, §11.4.19, §11.4.23, §11.4.25-26) | nonstandard numbering retained at request of PME counsel for historical purposes |
| 2008-201 | 12/15/08 | Amends and renumbers Ch. 11.5, gaming, and moves criminal offenses and penalty sections to Ch. 7.20, gambling, §7.20.2 & §7.20.3, amending penalty | (replaced prior versions; amended by 2009-047) |
| 2009-007 | 1/26/09 | Enacts Ch. 11.7, lottery ordinance (11.7) | |
| 2009-047 | 4/6/09 | Amends gaming ordinance, §11.5.6(x), §11.5.11(c), §11.5.22(b), sale of state lottery tickets | |
| 2009-114 | 7/21/09 | Enacts Ch. 11.8, prevailing wage ordinance (11.8) | |
| 2009-182 | 11/16/09 | Amends Suquamish Seafoods charter, §11.6.13(d), inserts §11.6.13(e-f), board pay | |
| 2010-015 | 2/8/10 | Enacts Ch. 9.6, child support ordinance (9.6) | |
| 2010-046 | 5/11/10 | Repeals Ch. 9.2, paternity and support, and replaces with paternity ordinance (9.2) | [replaces prior 9.2 which was prior Ch. V, Art. III, §1(part) & §1(a-c)] |
| 2010-073 | 3/29/10 | Amends Ch. 2.2, changing "cultural center" to "museum" & other changes throughout, modifying board, adding director §2.2.8(d) & policies §2.2.16 | |
| 2010-103 | 6/1/10 | Amends §2.5.9(b), Suquamish Foundation board composition | (mis-numbered §2.4.9(b) in resolution) |
| 2010-128 | 6/28/10 | Amends child support, §9.6.21(b) | |
| 2010-200 | 11/1/10 | Enacts Ch. 2.7, aged & disabled program (2.7) | |

| | | | |
|----------|----------|--|---|
| 2010-201 | 11/8/10 | Amends child support, §9.6.20(a), §9.6.24(e-f), §9.6.39(e) | |
| 2011-003 | 1/10/11 | Enacts Ch. 5.8, tribal residential lease ordinance (5.8) | (repealed by 2014-112) |
| 2011-070 | 5/23/11 | Amends Suquamish Seafoods Enterprise, board of directors §11.6.8 & §11.6.12, tribal council powers §11.6.14 | |
| 2011-079 | 7/11/11 | Enacts Ch. 7.29, sex offender registration ordinance (7.29) | |
| 2011-080 | 8/1/11 | Amends and renumbers Ch. 9.1, marriage and divorce ordinance adding same sex marriage (9.1) | |
| 2012-007 | 1/9/12 | Enacts Ch. 5.9, Veterans Administration mortgage lending ordinance (5.9) | |
| 2012-085 | 7/30/12 | Enacts Ch. 5.10, garnishment ordinance (5.10) | |
| 2012-126 | 10/8/12 | Amends garnishment ordinance, adding service by publication §5.10.10(c)(3-4), corrects "respondent" to "petitioner and the finance director" §5.10.10(d)(5) | |
| 2013-043 | 4/22/13 | Amends enrollment ordinance, enrollment committee members §1.1.7(b) from 5 to 7 | |
| 2013-149 | 12/16/13 | Amends §2.5.9(b), Suquamish Foundation board composition & adds quorum | |
| 2014-033 | 3/24/14 | Enacts Ch. 11.9, nonprofit corporations ordinance (11.9) | |
| 2014-112 | 8/4/14 | Repeals Ch. 5.8, tribal residential lease ordinance | |
| 2014-113 | 8/4/14 | Enacts Ch. 5.8, tribal residential land assignment ordinance (5.8) | |
| 2014-137 | 9/8/14 | Amends Suquamish Seafoods Enterprise board of directors quorum, §11.6.12 | |
| 2015-016 | 2/9/15 | Amends enrollment ordinance, defines "born to any member" | |
| 2015-124 | 6/8/15 | Enacts Ch. 12.3, retail sales tax (12.3) | |
| 2015-133 | 6/22/15 | Enacts Ch. 11.10, commercial marijuana activity (11.10); amends Ch. 7.25, driving motor vehicle, & 7.26, controlled substances | Resolution incorrectly identifies as Ch. 11.9 |
| 2015-143 | 7/20/15 | Amends hotel & occupancy tax §12.2.4, adding definition §12.2.4(k); repeals and replaces §12.2.5 | |
| 2016-086 | 6/20/16 | Amends Ch. 11.10, commercial marijuana activity, and Ch. 7.26, controlled substances, to add medical marijuana | |
| 2016-090 | 6/20/16 | Authorizes editing of Title 6 & Title 7 for spelling, punctuation, etc. errors; numbering errors; formatting errors; typos; insertion of gender inclusive pronouns; other errors & omissions (prep. for initial publication) | No substantive changes made; therefore, not included in history notes |
| 2016-097 | 7/11/16 | Authorizes editing of Titles 1-5 and 8-17 for errors and omissions as in 2016-090 | No substantive changes made; therefore, not included in history notes |
| 2016-117 | 8/8/16 | Amends Ch. 5.3, exclusion; updates whole chapter & adds process to vacate exclusion order | |
| 2016-138 | 8/29/16 | Enacts Ch. 2.8, general welfare assistance (2.8) | |
| 2016-163 | 10/3/16 | Enacts Title 18, Labor and Employment (18.1, 18.2, 18.3, 18.4) | |
| 2016-166 | 10/3/16 | Amends Ch. 1.1, enrollment | Significant revisions |

| | | | |
|-------------|------------|--|--|
| 2016-168 | 10/31/16 | Amends Ch. 14.1, fishing, to amend §14.1.4(r), definition of “fish,” and §14.1.21, to allow individuals to fish while working to pay off fishing fines | |
| 2016-218 | 12/12/16 | Amends number of Suquamish Foundation board members, §2.5.9(b); plain language revisions | |
| 2017-156(b) | 7/10/2017 | Enacts Ch. 5.13, Sexual Assault Protection Orders, and renumbers Ch. 7.28, Domestic Violence Protection, to Ch. 5.12 | |
| 2017-157 | 7/10/2017 | Amends Ch. 10.2, Public Nuisance | Complete rewrite |
| 2017-158 | 7/10/2017 | Amends §7.24.2, Maintaining a Public Nuisance, and renames it Maintaining a Disorderly Property | |
| 2017-164 | 7/17/2017 | Amends Ch. 9.6, Child Support | |
| 2017-202 | 10/9/2017 | Amends §1.3.1, Codification – When; Ch. 3.3, Judges; Ch. 3.8, Rules of Court; Ch. 7.32, Sentencing | Compliance with requirements of TLOA for enhanced sentencing |
| 2017-223 | 12/11/2017 | Enacts Ch. 5.14, Civil Trespass | |
| 2018-071 | 5/15/2018 | Enacts §7.26.11, Good Samaritan Overdose Prevention Immunity from Prosecution | |
| 2018-081 | 6/11/2018 | Amends Ch. 9.6, Child Support | |
| 2018-224 | 12/3/2018 | Enacts Ch. 1.2, Elections | |
| 2019-040 | 3/11/2019 | Enacts Ch. 7.28, Domestic Violence; amends Ch. 3.8, Rules of Court, to include expanded jury pool rules when the Court exercises special domestic violence jurisdiction | Ch. 7.28 was formerly Domestic Violence Protection, recodified as Ch. 5.12 |
| 2019-161 | 8/12/2019 | Amends Ch. 7.29, Sex Offender Registration, to update to federally required language in 7.29.8(d) | |
| 2019-179 | 9/16/2019 | Amends Ch. 5.10, Garnishment | |
| 2019-184 | 10/15/2019 | Enacts Ch. 5.11, Anti-Harassment Protection Orders | |
| 2020-038 | 3/9/2020 | Amends Ch. 6.1, Pretrial Procedure, and Chapter 6 Appendix, Rules of Criminal Procedure, re: bail | |
| 2020-137 | 9/14/2020 | Enacts Ch. 7.30, Stalking | |
| 2020-150 | 9/28/2020 | Amends Ch. 9.4, Change of Name, re: name changes for YINOC and children in guardianship | |
| 2020-155 | 10/13/2020 | Amends Ch. 7.17, Rape; Public Indecency; Prostitution; Sex Crimes, including title change – now Sex Crimes | Complete rewrite |
| 2020-191 | 11/23/2020 | Enacts Ch. 10.11, Communicable Disease | |
| 2022-011 | 2/7/2022 | Amends Ch. 3.1 and 3.2 and enacts Ch. 3.4, Court of Appeals | Ch. 3.1 & 3.2 amendments based on new Ch. 3.4 |
| 2022-134 | 8/15/2022 | Enacts Ch. 14.4, Port Usage for Tribal Fishers | |
| 2022-145 | 8/15/2022 | Amends Ch. 7.29, Sex Offender Registration, re: registerable offenses | Amended to be consistent with Ch. 7.17 Sex Crimes |
| 2022-170 | 10/24/2022 | Amends Ch. 5.3, Exclusion of Persons from the Port Madison Indian Reservation; enacts Ch. 5.15, Exclusion of Suquamish Tribal Members from the Port Madison Indian Reservation | |